FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) F 12 - 28	3-2000	Docket No.:	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ppyright 1994-97, LegalStar 405/REV03		73-301	
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 101565211		al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
O. AMES Co.			
	Name: <u>AMES TRUE TEMP</u>	RUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, Inc.	
P.O. Box 1774 Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102	Internal Address: P.O. Box 8	3859	
10			
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>465 Railroa</u>		
Corporation-State Delaware	City: <u>Camp Hill</u>	State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>17001</u>	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
	-		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
★ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Michigan</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: December 4, 2000			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? 🗆 rYes 🛄 No	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		Sign of the sign o	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regi	stration No (s)	
Please see	Please see		
attached.	attached.		
		(C)	
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No TO S			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of a societations in			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: W. Warren Taltavull	7 7-1-16. (07 057 0 44)	6 6400.00	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$190.00	
Internal Address: Suite 700	remai Address: Suite 700		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2000 M Street N.W.	8. Deposit account number:		
Ouest Address. Zood III Stitet IV. W.			
	50-0687	1891 1872 1811 1811 1812 1812 1814 1814 1814 1814 1814	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036		12 07 2000	
PO NOT	USE THIS SPACE U.S	12-07-2000 . Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt, Dt. #40	
	0.8	Transmitter involving ment in Dt. #40	
는 도 1 위 는 당 사람			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
ef the original document.	MHT XV		
Warren Taltavull	/ Whi	12/7/00	
Name of Person Signing	Šignature r	Date	
,			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0697

SCHEDULE A

MARK

AUTO TRACK
DOUGLAS
GARANT
GROMASTER SERIES
REEL EASY
SNOW HAWK
NORDIC

APP./REG. #

APP.# 75/726,705 REG.# 989,919

REG.# 1,380,138

REG.# 2,197,412

APP.# 75/263,231

APP.# 75/739,529

APP.# 75/681,207

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION/APPLICATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, O. AMES CO., a Delaware corporation having a principal office at P.O. Box 1774, Parkersburg, W.V. 26102 (the "Assignor") represents and warrants that it is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A:

WHEREAS, AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, Inc., a corporation of Michigan residing at 465 Railroad Avenue, P.O. Box 8859, Camp Hill, PA 17001 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations and/or applications thereof, as well as all right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed in the attached Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged O. AMES CO., a corporation of Delaware, (Assignor) does herby assign unto AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, Inc., a corporation of Michigan (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations and/or applications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this 474 day of <u>December</u>, 2000.

RECORDED: 12/07/2000

O. AMES CO.

Signature: War Shut

Printed: ALAN SCHUTZWAN

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0699